RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 125

FURNISHING 100 VISITORS' PASSES TO THE CREW OF THE DESTROYER USS EDSON ON THE OCCASION OF THEIR CALL AT THE PORT OF CLEVELAND, AUGUST 3 THROUGH AUGUST 7, 1984

WHEREAS, the United States Navy destroyer U.S.S. Edson will call at the Port of Cleveland in August 1984, with community activities and publicity involving the Greater Cleveland Growth Association and the United States Navy Recruiting Service; and

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the United States Navy League concerning visitors' passes for the crew during said call by the U.S.S. Edson.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority:

Section 1. That the General Manager be and is hereby authorized by the Board of Trustees to furnish 100 visitors' passes for use by the crew of the destroyer U.S.S. Edson valid for August 3 through August 7, 1984.

Section 2. That distribution of said visitors' passes will be administered through the United States Navy League.

Section 3. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted: June 5, 1984

Secretary Treasurox

÷,